

SENATE MOTION

MR. PRESIDENT:

I move that Engrossed House Bill 1874 be amended to read as follows:

- 1 Page 12, line 35, delete "Domestic Violence Offenses" and insert
- 2 **"Sexual Assault, Stalking, or Violence"**.
- 3 Page 12, delete line 40.
- 4 Page 12, line 41, delete "(2)" and insert **"(1)"**.
- 5 Page 12, line 42, delete "(3)" and insert **"(2)"**.
- 6 Page 12, after line 42, begin a new line block indented and insert:
- 7 **"(3) Violence."**
- 8 Page 13, delete lines 1 through 32.
- 9 Page 13, line 33, delete "4" and insert **"2"**.
- 10 Page 13, line 35, delete "5" and insert **"3"**.
- 11 Page 13, line 37, delete "6" and insert **"4"**.
- 12 Page 13, line 39, delete "7" and insert **"5"**.
- 13 Page 14, line 8, delete "8" and insert **"6"**.
- 14 Page 14, line 10, after "(1)" insert **"a violation of"**.
- 15 Page 14, between lines 17 and 18, begin a new paragraph and insert:
- 16 **"Sec. 7. As used in this chapter, "violence" means an act**
- 17 **involving persons who knew each other before the act that is:**
- 18 **(1) a misdemeanor or felony under the laws of the United**
- 19 **States, a state, or an Indian tribe that has as an element the**
- 20 **use, attempted use, or threatened use of physical force against**
- 21 **the person or property of another; or**
- 22 **(2) any other misdemeanor or felony under the laws of the**
- 23 **United States, a state, or an Indian tribe that, by its nature,**
- 24 **involves a substantial risk that physical force against the**
- 25 **person or property of another may be used in the course of**
- 26 **committing the offense;**
- 27 **regardless of whether the conduct results in criminal prosecution**
- 28 **or the person who engages in the conduct is an adult."**
- 29 Page 14, line 18, delete "9" and insert **"8"**.
- 30 Page 14, line 34, delete "10" and insert **"9"**.

- 1 Page 14, line 34, delete "9" and insert "**8**".
- 2 Page 14, line 39, delete "domestic".
- 3 Page 14, line 41, delete "11" and insert "**10**".
- 4 Page 15, line 4, delete "9" and insert "**8**".
- 5 Page 15, line 9, delete "domestic".
- 6 Page 15, line 11, delete "12" and insert "**11**".
(Reference is to EHB 1874 as printed April 6, 2001.)

Senator CLARK